Marriage
Preparation =
MEET WITH YOUR PRIEST

Call the parish at least 6
months before your wedding
to select the date for your
wedding and arrange the
remaining meetings with your
priest or deacon.

PLAN THE CEREMONY

Meet with your priest to plan
your wedding ceremony 2-4
months before your wedding,
you will choose readings,
confirm music and decoration
plans, and clarify expectations
about the ceremony.
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Deciding on a
Preparation Experience

Are you preparing for a
second marriage or 7
bringing children into
the marriage?
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Which of the following most closely matches
what you are looking for in a preparation
experience?
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Information.
Please give us the information
and we'll figure out how to apply
it on our own time!
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Marriage Prep

Sundays, Feb 18 & 25 Saturday, June 22

St. Peter Cathedral, Erie Sacred Heart, Saint Marys
8:30a-noon, Mass included 8:00a-5:15p

RSVP 814-453-6677 RSVP 814-834-7861 ext. 1

Saturday, March 16 Sunday, July 14

Queen of the World, St. Marys St. Mark Catholic Center, Erie
9:000-6:15pm, Mass included 8:000-6:00p, Mass included
RSVP 814-834-4701 RSVP 814-824-1216

Sunday, April 7 Sunday, September 8

St. Walburga School, Titusville Our Lady of Mercy, Harborcreek
8:300-5:30p 8:000-5:00p, Mass included
RSVP 814-827-4636 RSVP 814-899-6132

Friday & Saturday, April 12 & 13 Saturday & Sunday, Oct 12&13
Our Lady of Peace, Erie Church of the Good
Fri, 5p-9p & Sat, 9a-1p Shepherd, West Middlesex
RSVP 814-833-7701 12:00 noon-4:00p

RSVP 724-813-4848

Sunday, April 21 Sunday, Nov 3

Holy Trinity, Ramey St. George, Erie
9:000-4:00p, Mass included 8:000-4:00p

RSVP 814-378-7552 RSVP 814-864-0622

Sunday, April 21 Mentor Cohort Schedule
St. James, Erie Cohorts forming in

9:000-5:00p, Mass included February and October.
RSVP 814-899-6178 RSVP 814-824-1261

Engagement Encounter at St. Mark Catholic Center, Erie
Friday, Jan 19-Sunday, Jan 21
RSVP 814-824-1261




